

Oneidos bringing soveral hundred bags of carn ta Washington's starving army of Valluy Forgu, after the colonists had consistently refused to ald tham. Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DENDLUN TATENE Because of the hel of this Onuida Chic in comenting a trianc ship between the si nations and the Colon of Pennsylvania, a new status was made postible.

RESOLUTION 1-11-84-A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee elected by the General Tribal Council to oversee the jurisdiction and business of the Tribe as authorized by the Council, with powers stated in Article IV of the Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin Constitution and By-Laws,
- WHEREAS, this authority has been delegated to the Oneida Business Committee as agents of the General Tribal Council.
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee recognizes the need for open space and outdoor recreation opportunities,
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee accepts the recommendations of the Recreation and Planning Departments with amendments and the Oneida Recreation Department, on the Oneida Reservation Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan,
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee, acting within its power, approved the final adoption of the Oneida Reservation Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan,
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribal Planning office be and they are hereby authorized to release the adopted Oneida Reservation Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan and pursue development and funding sources.

$\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of <u>9</u> members of whom <u>8</u> members, constituting a quorum were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the <u>11</u> day of <u>19</u> 24 <u>19</u> 24; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>7</u> members for. <u>0</u> members against, <u>0</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Gordon McLester, Secretary

L. Gordon McLester, Secretar ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE